The Concrete Contractors Association of Greater Chicago OSHA 30 HOUR SAFETY COURSE

Presented By:





2025 OSHA 30 COURSE DATES & TIMES:

Tuesday & Thursday – February 4th & February 6th, 2025 (PART 1 & 2) **Tuesday & Thursday** – February 11th & February 13th 2025 (PART 3 & 4)

7:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Location: Elm West (formerly Diplomat West)

681 W. North Avenue Elmhurst, IL 60126

Safety topics will be <u>extensively</u> focused on the Concrete Construction Industry with emphasis on effective management and hazard awareness.

- Introduction to OSHA
- OSHA Hot Topics
- Management Skills:
- Job Hazard Analysis
- Legal Liabilities
- Accident Investigation
- Trenching & Excavation
- Health Hazards in Construction
- Cranes & Derricks

- Electrical Safety
- Personal Protective Equipment
- Fall Protection
- Scaffolding
- Stairways & Ladders
- Concrete & Masonry
- Equipment Safety
- Fire Protection
- Many others...

Course Fee*:

CCAGC IAF Contributing Members: \$250.00 each employee, \$250.00 refund each participant. after successful completion *(members only)*.

Non-Members: \$150.00 each employee with "NEW 2025 CCAGC Membership".

All the others will be \$595.00 for each employee. *Fee includes lunch all four days & all training material.

To enroll, use the attached enrollment form and

email to morreale@ccagc.org OR fax to (630) 214-9106 or Call (630) 990-4222

The Concrete Contractors Association of Greater Chicago



30 HOUR SAFETY COURSE

Presented By:







Registration Form



2025 OSHA 30 COURSE DATES & TIMES:

Tuesday & Thursday – February 4th & February 6th, 2025 (PART 1 & 2) **Tuesday & Thursday** – February 11th & February 13th 2025 (PART 3 & 4)

7:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Company Name:	Email:Fax: ()
Address:	
City:	State:Zip
Contact:	Email:
Phone: ()	Fax: ()
Class I	Participant(s): <u>Please print or type</u>
1	2
3	4
5	6
7	
9	10

Email Form to: morreale@ccagc.org

Submit Payment to:

Concrete Contractors Association of Greater Chicago

29 S. HOWARD Ave. Roselle, IL 60172 **Payment can also be made online at:**

www.ccagc.org/pay